Out No. 0661-0011 (04) 494) MUM	HEC N	04-12	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent	ENT OF COLUME and Trademark C
Tab settings 000 ₹ 3 22	100			: . ₩	•	▼
To the Honorable Commis		. <u>.</u>	7258	ched origina	documents or cop	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(less JIANPING YANG HENRY F. GRAY DAVID S. HSU BANAHALLI RATNA SYED QUADRI Additional name(s) of conveying party(less)	". (MA	R 2 2 2000	Name:_ represen	The United S ted by the S Acidioss: CHIPP	colving party(los) tates of Ame ecretary of OF MAVAI RE	rice as the Navy. SEARCE
3. Nature of conveyance:				(ATTN:	CODE COCCIE	2)
	neM D	ger	Street A		ION TOWER ON	•
☐ Security Agreement	Q Char	nge of Name		ROO NO	RTH QUINCY S	TREET
Other			City: ARI	INGTON	State: <u>YA</u>	ZIP:22217
Execution Date: 1/22/00, 1/13/0 2/8/00	00, 1/14/00, 1/	10/00,	Additional n	same(s) & address(es	i) attached? (2 Yes	12 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a n	ew application	n, the execution	date of the applic	ation is:	
▲ Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Paten	1 No.(s)		
09/467/968						
NC 80,222	Additio	ı Dazı numbers attı	nched? O Yes ©XI	No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		dence	6. Total numb	per of applications	and patents invo	wed:
Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL	(PATENTS)		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: NAVAL RESI	EARCH LABORA	TORY_	☐ Enclos	ed		
(ATTN: CODE 1008.2)			Authori	zed to be charge	d to deposit acco	nuc
Street Address: 4555 OVERLOO	E AVENUE, S		8. Deposit acc	count number:	50-0281	
City: WASHINGTON, DC State:	ZIP:_	20375_	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page	If paying by deposit	account)
711/2000 TTOHIL 00000140 500281 09467	7968	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. BARRY A. EDELBERG Reg. No. 31,012 Name of Person Signing			ion is true and of gnature er sheet, attachmen	·	3/2/00	true copy of Date
Maildo	cuments to be rec	per attw behow	ulred cover sheet	Information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Henry F. Gray (dec Banahalli R. Ratna of Woodbridge, Virg Government of the United States, hav PHOSPHORS MANUFACTURED USII Case No. 78,815 and described in ar Application No. 08/972,402 fil	inia, and Syed B. Qad re invented certain n NG THE BICONTINU	dri of Fairfax Station ew and useful im OUS CUBIC PHA ers Patent of the	on, Virginia, while aprovements in SE PROCESS, a United States	e employed by the NANOPARTICLE identified as Navy
WHEREAS, the Government of the Ur referred to as the Government, is desirou and other rights and benefits herein gra	is of acquiring an assi			
WHEREAS, the conditions under which Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 1009				
WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the	policy of the Govern	ment to obtain an	option to exerci	se such rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) he interest in and to said invention within the right, title and interest in and to said applications. Patent as may issue therefrom Letters Patent to be held by the Government as fully and entirely as the same would be	ereby assign and tra E United States of Am dication and any cont and any reissue or e nent to the end of the	nsfer to the Gove erica, its territories inuation, division, extensions thereo term for which sa	ernment the enti is and possession or substitution t f, said invention id Letters Patent	re right, title and ns, and the entire hereof, and such , application and may be granted,
I(We) do hereby also grant unto the G invention and all patent applications or oth in which the Government may file, or cause without payment of any consideration; prinvention, or applications or other form applications filed in foreign countries wit Letters Patent covering the invention, or visilater, and that all foreign rights not exirrevocable, royalty-free license to the Gosaid invention in any foreign country, including and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies.	ner forms of protection se to be filed, applicate ovided, however, that is of protection there hin eight months of twithin eight months from the operation of the processed under the operation of the power to issue the powe	thereon in all countions for Letters Part this grant of an open, shall have for the filing date of a community the declassification are left to ment or other form one sub-licenses for	ntries foreign to a atent or other for option to take for orce and effect any application for ation of the inverse(us) subject to of protection whi	the United States ms of protection, eign rights in the only as to such or United States ntion, whichever a nonexclusive, ch may issue on
I(We) hereby further agree to make, exe affidavits, statements, or other instrument continuation, division or substitution of the Patent, and to assist the Government in e any expense arising through such efforts	s that may be necess e application, or any a very way in protecting	ary in the prosecu application for reis I the invention as	ition of the applic ssue or extensio	ation and of any nof said Letters
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I(we) have	set my(our) hand(s)	and affixed my(ou	r) seal(s).	
Date: /- 22 - 00	Joan Gray, Executo	Yay or for Henry F. Gra	ay (deceased)	Seal
Date:	David S.Y. Hsu			Seal

I

Navy Case No. 78,815 Page 2 of 2

Date:		Seal
	Banahalli R. Ratna	
Date:		Seal
	Syed R. Oadri	

ASSIGNMENT

; and	
Application No. 08/972,402 filed on November 18, 1997) executed by me(us)	on
Case No. 78,815 and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (I	
PHOSPHORS MANUFACTURED USING THE BICONTINUOUS CUBIC PHASE PROCESS, identified as N	
Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOPARTIO	
Banahalli R. Ratna of Woodbridge, Virginia, and Syed B. Qadri of Fairfax Station, Virginia, while employed by	
WHEREAS, I(we), Henry F. Gray (deceased) of Alexandria, Virginia, David S.Y. Hsu of Alexandria, Virg	

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented by the Secretary of the Navy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain an option to exercise such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby assign and transfer to the Government the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me(us) had this assignment not been made.

I(We) do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the Government may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent or other forms of protection, without payment of any consideration; provided, however, that this grant of an option to take foreign rights in the invention, or applications or other forms of protection thereon, shall have force and effect only as to such applications filed in foreign countries within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention, or within eight months from the declassification of the invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign rights not exercised under the option are left to me(us) subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

I(We) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I(we) have set my(our) hand(s) and affixed my(our) seal(s).

Date:		Seal
Date: 1/13/2000	Joan Gray, Executor for Henry F. Gray (deceased)	
Date: 1/13/2000	David S.Y. Hsu	Seal

Navy Case No. 78,815 Page 2 of 2

Banahalli R. Ratna

Syed B. Qadn' Seal

Assignment

Inventor(s) (Name)		TILL DIGGLITHO	OUS CUBIC PHASE PROCE	
	Contractor			
Henry F. Gray (Deceased) Jianping Yang	Georgetown	n University		
David S.Y. Hsu	Contract No.		Government Agency	
Banahalli R. Ratna	N00014-93-C-	-2115	NRL	
Syed B. Qadri	Contractor Invention C	Contractor Invention Docket No.		
			Agecticy Docket No.	
	Date Executed		78,815	
	Date executed	Serial No 08/972	,402 Filing Date 11/18/97	
The license reserved to the Confiliated companies, if any within the saignable to the successor of that particularly furnishing any available information by the reasonably necessary to make the contractor joins in and agrees to furnish to the United States recessary for the prosecution of the alectic ment of interferences, and any statent application and any application	ontractor shall extend the corporate structure art of the Contractor! is (agree) to assist the on and documents, and it is agreement effective grees to the foregoing all right, title and it of America, upon requipone- bove-identified applications	of which the Contra s business to which e Contractor, and to by performing all a e. assignment, and ex- interest in and to lest, any available eation for patent (a. continuation-in-	rector is a part and shall be such invention pertains. The Government, upon request, cts and doing all things which it is a part of the above reservation such invention, and further information and documents including prosecution and pasts. Or continuation of such	
2/8/00 Date		Jianping	Yang	
2/8/00 Date		Jianping	Yang	
Date Date		Jianping	Inventor	
Date Date		Jianping	Yang	
Date Date		Jianping	Yang	
		Jianping	Inventor	
		Jianping	Inventor	
		Jianping	Inventor	
Date	of February It		Inventor	
Date	, of February 2t		Inventor	
Date	of February It	Pebruary	Inventor Inventor 15	
Date	, of February St	Georgetown	Inventor Inventor 15	
Date	of February St	Georgetown	Inventor Inventor 15	
Date	of February St	Georgetown William J	Inventor Inventor Inventor 15	
Date	of February St	Georgetown William J	Inventor Inventor Inventor 15	
Date	of February 20	Georgetown William J	Inventor Inventor Inventor 15	
Date	of February St	Georgetown William J Nota Kell Nota	Inventor Inventor 15 PSK 2000 University Hartman, Director Re	

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

REEL: 010675 FRAME: 0350